AC/DC Converter
SLHE40-20Bxx Series
40W, AC/DC converter
CB RoHS
FEATURES
 Wide 85 - 264V Universal AC or 100 - 370VDC Input voltage
 Operating ambient temperature range: -40℃ to +70℃
 High I/O isolation test voltage of up to 4000VAC
 Regulated output, Low ripple & noise
 Output short circuit, overcurrent, overvoltage protection
 High efficiency, high reliability
 Plastic case meets UL94V-0 flammability
 Meet EMI CISPR32/EN55032 CLASS B
 Designed to meet IEC/EN/UL62368 standards
(Approval Pending)
SLHE40-20Bxx series are 40W efficient environmental-protection AC-DC module power supply.It features universal AC input and at the same
time accepts DC input voltage, low power consumption, high efficiency, high reliability, safer isolation. It offers good EMC performance
compliant to IEC/EN61000-4 and CISPR32/EN55032 and the safety certifications to UL62368 and EN62368 standards are pending. The
converters are widely used in control, electricity, office applications. For extremely harsh EMC environment, we recommend using the
application circuit show in Design Reference of this datasheet.
Selection Guide
Part No.* Output Power
Nominal Output Voltage and Current
(Vo1/Io1)
Efficiency at 230VAC
(%)Typ.
Capacitive Load
(µF)Max.
SLHE40-20B03 26.4W 3.3VDC/8000mA 78 60000
SLHE40-20B05
40W
5VDC/8000mA 82 40000
SLHE40-20B12 12VDC/3330mA 84 9000
SLHE40-20B15 15VDC/2660mA 84 7000
SLHE40-20B24 24VDC/1670mA 84 2000
SLHE40-20B48 48VDC/830mA 84 1000
Note:*Product model with a suffix of “A5” means chassis mounting and that with a suffix of “A6” indicates DIN-Rail mounting (e.g. SLHE40-20B03A5 means chassis
mounting; SLHE40-20B03A6 means DIN-Rail mounting).
Input Specifications
Item Operating Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit

ms
230VAC input -- 50 --
Note: * Ripple and noise are measured by “parallel cable” method, please see AC-DC Converter Application Notes for specific operation.
General Specifications
Item Operating Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Isolation Input-output Electric Strength Test for 1min, leakage current <10mA 4000 -- -- VAC
Operating Temperature -40 -- +70
℃
Storage Temperature -40 -- +85
Storage Humidity -- -- 95 %RH
Soldering Temperature
Wave-soldering 260 ± 5℃; time: 5 - 10s
Manual-welding 360 ± 10℃; time: 3 - 5s
Switching Frequency -- 65 -- kHz
Power Derating
-40℃ to -30℃ (SLHE40-20B03/05) 4.0 -- --
%/℃
-40℃ to -30℃ (SLHE40-20B12/15) 3.0 -- --
-40℃ to -30℃ (SLHE40-20B24/48) 2.0 -- --
+45℃ to +70℃ (SLHE40-20B03/05) 3.0 -- --
+55℃ to +70℃ (SLHE40-20B12/15) 3.7 -- --
+55℃ to +70℃ (SLHE40-20B24/48) 2.7 -- --
85VAC-100VAC 1.33 -- -- %/VAC